line 14 processing of consumers’ personal information, that does business 
 line 15 in the State of California, and that satisfies one or more of the 
 line 16 following thresholds: 
 line 17 (A)  As of January 1 of the calendar year, had annual gross 
 line 18 revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
 line 19 in the preceding calendar year, as adjusted pursuant to subdivision 
 line 20 (d) of Section 1798.199.95. 
 line 21 (B)  Alone or in combination, annually buys, sells, or shares the 
 line 22 personal information of 100,000 or more consumers or households.

[...]

line 4 processing of consumers’ personal information, that does business 
 line 5 in the State of California, and that satisfies one or more of the 
 line 6 following thresholds: 
 line 7 (A)  As of January 1 of the calendar year, had annual gross 
 line 8 revenues in excess of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
 line 9 in the preceding calendar year, as adjusted pursuant to subdivision 

line 10 (d) of Section 1798.199.95. 
 line 11 (B)  Alone or in combination, annually buys, sells, or shares the 
 line 12 personal information of 100,000 or more consumers or households.